504070654 10/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4117321

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHIGE OHARA	08/25/2011
MASASHI FUJIOKA	08/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBERIDE, INC.
Street Address:	14-16 MAESAWA 3-CHOME, HIGASHI KURUME-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	203-8511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15336318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: fabienne.legrand@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013153-0448920
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN P. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN P. COLLINS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=013153-0448920-Assignment#page1.tif source=013153-0448920-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040154 FRAME: 0021 504070654

Attorney's Docket No.: 013153-0396625 PATENT

Client Reference No.: LP134USA

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, Assignors:

Takeshige OHARA c/o GLOBERIDE,Inc. 3-14-16 Maesawa, Higashikurume-shi, Tokyo, 203-8511 JAPAN

Masashi FUJIOKA c/o GLOBERIDE,Inc. 3-14-16 Maesawa, Higashikurume-shi, Tokyo, 203-8511 JAPAN

do hereby assign, transfer, and convey, effective as of the date this instrument is signed, to

ASSIGNEE:

GLOBERIDE,Inc. 3-14-16 Maesawa, Higashikurume-shi, Tokyo, 203-8511 JAPAN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PATENT REEL: 040154 FRAME: 0022

FISHING REEL

	Pasifing Resear
the specification of wh	ich
[X] is attac	hed hereto
OR	
Internat	d onas Unites States Application No. or PCT ional Application Noand was amended on(if applicable)
all Letters Patent to be o	thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to btained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division reof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
	covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will which would conflict with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documay be known and accessor proceeding related to representatives any and and enforce said applications.	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as sible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tion, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which rable to carry out the purposes thereof.
Date: Aug. 25,	2011 J.质、武虎、 Signature of Takeshige OHARA
Date: Aug, 25, 2	Figure of MASASHI FUJIOKA

RECORDED: 10/27/2016